Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade Fees chargeable for issue of Certificates under Mauritian Citizenship Act and Passport Act

Addis Ababa Rs. 1.2 /ETB					1		
Documents under the Mauritius Citizenship Act (Amendment) Reg 2015		Service Fee		Adm. Fee			
2010	RS	ЕТВ	RS	ETB	 		
1. Grant of certificate of registration to a Commonwealth citizen	50,000	41,667	1,000	833	Ī		
2. Grant of certificate of registration to a foreign spouse	20,000	16,667	1,000	833	1		
3. Grant of certificate of registration to a minor child	20,000	16,667	1,000	833			
4. Grant of certificate of naturalization	50,000	41,667	1,000	833			
5. Grant of certificate of resumption of citizenship to a person ordinarily resident in Mauritius	8,000	6,667	1,000	833			
5. Grant of certificate of resumption of citizenship to a person not ordinarily resident in Mauritius	15,000	12,500	1,000	833			
7. Grant of certificate of citizenship in case of doubt	15,000	12,500	1,000	833			
8. Application fee for any request for certificate	2,000	1,667	1,000	833			
9. Witnessing signing of application or declaration	1,000	833	1,000	833			
10. Administering oath or affirmation of allegiance	1,000	833	1,000	833			
11. Supplying certified true copy of any notice, certificate, order, or							
declaration of any entry under the Act	1,000	833	1,000	833		ication is sent	
	Ì				Postage	Insura	
12. New passport / Renewal	1				-	Rs	ETB
(a) Senior Citizen / disabled person	400	333	350	292		325.00	271
(b) Minor	400	333	350	292	As per	325.00	271
c) Adult	700	583	350	292	local Fee	325.00	271
					charged	325.00	271
13. Lost passport / Damaged Passport]	325.00	271
(a) First Issue	5,000	4,167	350	292]	325.00	271
(b) Second Issue / Subsequent issue of new passport	15,000	12,500	350	292		325.00	271
14. Travel Document	300	250	350	292			
15. Visa Processing	Nil	Nil	350	292]		
16. Apostille of documents	Nil	Nil	350	292]		
17. Certificate of character	100	83	350	292	1		
18. Certificate of Character (copy)	50	42	Nil	Nil	1		

Each ABF9A issued should clearly indicate breakdown of fees charged for the appropriate services provided and be credited as follows.

	Item	Code	
(1) Passport Fee (12 & 14)	Revenue POL - RPOL	14220102	
(2) Administrative fee (12, 17)	Miscellaneous	14599999	
(3) Postage	-//-	14599999	
(4) Certificate of Character	Revenue POL - RPOL	14220105	
(5) Registration fee (1-7 and 9 - 11)	Revenue PMOHOA-RDHA	14220020 Analysis	14505
(6) Administrative Fee (1-11)	Revenue PMOHOA-RDHA	14220020 Analysis	14505

(7) Application Fee (8)	Revenue PMOHOA-RDHA	14220020	Analysis	14504
(8) Insurance	Deposit A/C Ministry	82305101		

September 2019